Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000710

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Stationery Requirements
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe
Question:
1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from Additional Estimates in February 2014 to date?
a) Detail the items provided to the ministers’ office.
2. How much was spent on departmental stationary requirements from the Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date.
Answer:
1. For the period 26 February 2014 to 31 May 2014 the cost of Ministers’ stationery

requirements was $6,748.

a) General office stationery items are provided to the Ministers’ offices eg pens, pencils, folders, notepads.

2. The cost for stationery for the Department of Health including National Industrial

Chemicals Notification and Assessment Scheme, Office of Gene Technology Regulator and Therapeutic Goods Administration Trust for the period 20 November 2013 to 31 May 2014 was $374,127.

